ALLWEILER aALLWEILER a
Due to a horizontal clearance-volume-free bottom of the
discharge branch, complete draining is possible at this point.
The suction casings and, in case of branch position H, the
discharge casing are designed with a flushing/drain connection
tangentially arranged at the underside of the casing (other
connection arrangements are possible).
The metallic pump components in contact with the liquid are

Example: single-acting mechanical seal Springs and construction materials
Auxiliary seals
Explanatory notes on the type coding:
Position Designation Design
in type
coding
1 Series ALLWEILER eccentric screw block-type pump of the CIP design. As a variant of the aseptic design.
2 Size Possible sizes: 12, 25, 50, 100, 200, 380, 550
The numbers indicate the theoretical flow rate in l/min at n = 400 r.p.m and ∆p = 0 bar
3 Number 1 = single-stage up to 6 bar (up to 12 bar, sizes 100–380 with stator
of stages with uniform elastomer wall thickness) (size 12 available only two-stage)
2 = two-stage up to 12 bar (size 550 available only single-stage)
4 Bearing E = external bearing in the drive aggregate
5 Type of suction/ 2 = Threaded connection – according to dimensional drawing pages 8 and 9
discharge X = Special-type suction and/or outlet connection, e.g.:
connections Connections for inch system of units such as ISO 2852, IDF standard, ACME 3A, APV-RJT, Mâcon,
SMS, Clamp (ISO 2853), Tri-Clamp
ALLWEILER aSeries ACNBP
– – –
– – –
6 Branch position A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H – Arrangement see dreawing on page 10.
7 Design of G = Mechanical seal
shaft seal
8 Type of shaft 0 = Shaft with wear sleeve
9 Type of A = Mechanical seal, single-acting, balanced, direction-independent, spring not in contact
shaft seal with the product, auxiliary seals of elastomer
B = as for A, however, with additional quench
C = Mechanical seal, single-acting, non-balanced, direction-dependent, single spring,
auxiliary seals of elastomer
D = as for C, however, with additional quench
X = Special-type mechanical seal
0 Double shell D = Double shell for heating or cooling
ß Double shell 4 = Stator (only unpressurized)
type X = Special type for further double shells
“ Design options Stators with non-uniform elastomer Stators with uniform elastomer
wall thickness (all qualities) wall thickness (all qualities)
N D
M
Rotor with thermal expansion
E
Rotor with thermal expansion
H
clearance as a function of the
F
clearance as a function of the
T
temperature of the liquid pumped
R
temperature of the liquid pumped
Y = Rotor ductile hard-chrome plated
G = Stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness (possible from size 100)
X = Other designs, e. g. encapsulated joints
„ Casing part  2 = 1.4301
materials 4 = 1.4404
X = Special materials
” Hollow shaft, 4 = 1.4571
coupling rod, X = Special materials, e. g. also for joint parts
wetted,
material
¿ Rotor 4 = 1.4571
materials X = Special materials, e. g. other metals, plastics
¸ Stator  PL = Perbunan, light Y = Hypalon X = Special materials,
materials P = Perbunan N SL = Silicone, light e. g. plastics,
YL = Hypalon, light elastomers, metals
q Material of PL = Perbunan, light O = No cover sleeves, X = Special materials
cover sleeves P = Perbunan N standard CIP joints
(special YL = Hypalon, light
variant) Y = Hypalon
w Material of Mechanical seal:
shaft seal Seal faces Springs and construction materials Auxiliary seals
1st figure 2nd figure 3rd figure
1 = Cr cast iron/hard carbon A = 1.4300 P = Perbunan
2 = Cr Mo cast iron/hard carbon F = 1.4571 E = EP rubber